

Quote #: 636424

Date: 12/3/2024

BUDGETARY BRAZORIA COUNTY PARKS ADMINSTRATION BUILDING

SHIP TO: SOLD TO: Installer

Brazoria County Parks HQ 41871 SH 288

Angleton TX 77515 Natasha Stulberg 979-864-1677

NOTES:

101

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
1		1	ORDER NOTE: Omnia ESC-TX City of Tamarac C	OSU #19-12R		\$0.00	\$0.00
100						Subtotal	\$0.00
2		2	85N2024EN ELOQUENCE,END TABLE,WOOD FINISH	793	ACORN	\$579.51	\$1,159.02
3		1	N85SJ ELOQUENCE,GANGING BRACKE FINISH	T 793	ACORN	\$45.84	\$45.84
4		3	N85SA ELOQUENCE, GUEST CHAIR, HALI UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR FINISH	F UPHOLSTERE 2 22204 793	ED BACK GRADE 2 SEDONA EMERALD ACORN	\$626.65	\$1,879.95
						100 Subtotal	\$3,084.81

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
5	1	2	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilin	ra back		\$360.06	\$720.12
	*		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
102					101	Subtotal	\$720.12
6		1	21N2436LFF4L ARROWOOD,24DX36W,LAT	ERAL FILE,FOU	IR DRAWER	\$1,446.17	\$1,446.17
			LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	KS1B 793	SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARA ACORN	ATE	
7		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilin	ra back		\$360.06	\$360.06
	*		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
8		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DES	K,LEFT FULL PI	EDESTAL,RECTANGULAR TOP	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13LR KS1B 793	GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPAR, ACORN	ATE	
9		1	21N3336BCOL ARROWOOD,33WX36H,BOO LAMINATE COLOR	DKCASE,OPEN, 793	SET-ON ACORN	\$409.98	\$409.98

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
10		5	NCCB001 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH	KEY,BLACK,NC	0 001	\$12.97	\$64.85
11		1	21N2436LFF2L ARROWOOD,24DX36W,LATER, LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	AL FILE,TWO DI KS2B 793	RAWER SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$619.29	\$619.29
12		1	21N2449RREFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETUR GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	N,RIGHT FULL G13C KS1B 793	PEDESTAL GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$632.27	\$632.27
104					102 Sub	total	\$4,577.46
13		1	NAC44TLL ACCESSORIES,44W LED TASK L	IGHT,LINEAR,SI	NGLE/STARTER UNIT	\$326.08	\$326.08
14		1	NAC6617TBRA ACCESSORIES,66 9/16WX16 15 TACKBOARD FABRIC GROUP FABRIC PATTERN COLOR	6/16H,TACKBO A 10301	ARD,RAILROAD GRADE A CROSSROADS CHAMPAGNE	\$297.11	\$297.11
15		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDE GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	NZA,STORAGE, X KS2B 793		\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
16		1	21N3365BCOFL ARROWOOD,33WX65H,BOOKC	CASE,OPEN,FRE	ESTANDING	\$581.67	\$581.67

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
17		1	HIWM8 Ignition Wk Mid-bck Pneu Syn ti Select Arm Type Select Caster Option Select Frame Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Frame Color	It Bck Tilt Ten : .A .A .U \$(2) .WP 80 .T	Seat Height and Width Adj All Surface Caster Upholstered Grd 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald Black	\$760.92	\$760.92
18		1	NCG02028804634 REF MODEL 21N6936HBHL -ARROWOOD,69WX36H,HIGHBA PRODUCED WITHOUT DOORS. LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	.SB ACK ORGANIZE KS1B 793	Standard Base R,HINGED DOORS TO BE SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$770.22	\$770.22
19		3	NCCB002 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH R	KEY,BLACK,NO	002 104 Su ł	\$12.97	\$38.91 \$4,009.17
105							. ,
20		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDEN GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	IZA,STORAGE,F X KS2B 793	FULL PEDESTAL NO GROMMET SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
21		1	21N2436LFF2L ARROWOOD,24DX36W,LATERAL LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	L FILE,TWO DR KS2B 793	AWER SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$619.29	\$619.29
22		6	NCCB003 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH R	KEY,BLACK,NO	003	\$12.97	\$77.82
23		1	21N2448BEFL ARROWOOD,24DX48W,BRIDGE GROMMET LAMINATE COLOR	G13C 793	GROMMET,CENTER ACORN	\$280.24	\$280.24

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
24		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,L	EFT FULL PEDES	STAL,RECTANGULAR TOP	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13LR KS1B 793	GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
25		1	21N3336BCOL ARROWOOD,33WX36H,BOOKC	ASE,OPEN,SET-	ON ACORN	\$409.98	\$409.98
26		1	21N3672DRFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,R TOP GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	IGHT FULL PED G13LR KS1B 793	ESTAL,RECTANGULAR GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
27		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira b Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black	\$360.06	\$360.06
107					105 Sul	ototal	\$5,071.33
28		3	Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x	18", 6 Shelf Ki	6269	\$220.19	\$660.57
29		6	21N3365BCOFL ARROWOOD,33WX65H,BOOKC LAMINATE COLOR	ASE,OPEN,FRE	ESTANDING ACORN	\$581.67	\$3,490.02
109					107 Sub	ototal	\$4,150.59

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
30		1	NAC6617TBRA ACCESSORIES,66 9/16WX16 15/ TACKBOARD FABRIC GROUP FABRIC PATTERN COLOR	/16H,TACKBOA A 10301	RD,RAILROAD GRADE A CROSSROADS CHAMPAGNE	\$297.11	\$297.11
31		5	NCCB004 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH			\$12.97	\$64.85
32		1	21N2448BEFL ARROWOOD,24DX48W,BRIDGE GROMMET LAMINATE COLOR	G13C 793	GROMMET,CENTER ACORN	\$280.24	\$280.24
33		1	NAC44TLL ACCESSORIES,44W LED TASK LIG	GHT,LINEAR,SII	NGLE/STARTER UNIT	\$326.08	\$326.08
34		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDEN GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	NZA,STORAGE,I X KS2B 793	FULL PEDESTAL NO GROMMET SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
35	~	1	SOLUTION-6 Solution-6 Keyboard Platform C Arm w/PL003-27 Rectangular P		s AA750DAT Articulating	\$297.07	\$297.07
36		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira back Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB .T	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black	\$360.06	\$360.06

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
37		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,LE GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	FT FULL PEDES G13LR KS1B 793	STAL,RECTANGULAR TOP GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
38		2	21N3365BCOFL ARROWOOD,33WX65H,BOOKCA LAMINATE COLOR	ASE,OPEN,FREI 793	ESTANDING ACORN	\$581.67	\$1,163.34
39	3. D. D. D.	1	H514 510 Series Vertical File 4 Drawe Lock Opts Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	r Letter w/Lock .P \$(P1) .P7D	Standard Random Key Lock P1 Paint Opts Brownstone	\$467.49	\$467.49
40		1	21N3672DRFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,RI TOP GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	GHT FULL PED G13LR KS1B 793	ESTAL,RECTANGULAR GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
41		1	NCG02028804634 REF MODEL 21N6936HBHL -ARROWOOD,69WX36H,HIGHB, PRODUCED WITHOUT DOORS. LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	ACK ORGANIZE KS1B 793	R,HINGED DOORS TO BE SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN 109 Sul		\$770.22 \$7,350.40
111 42		2	NCCB005 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH I	KEY,BLACK,NO		\$12.97	\$25.94
43	•	2	NACG15BELPD2IQB ACCESSORIES,G15B INTERLINK I	Q 2.0,POWER/	/USB,BLACK	\$859.75	\$1,719.50

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
44	1	12	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira ba	ick		\$379.47	\$4,553.64
	*		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .V .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider All-Adjustable Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
45	ST. Inc.	1	WWN2472CBL	N74 DUESET III		\$2,232.40	\$2,232.40
			RIM PROFILE PULL LOCK TOP LAMINATE GROUP LAMINATE COLOR DRAWER/DOOR LAMINATE COLOR CHASSIS LAMINATE COLOR	V793 88MB KS2B STD 793	SOFTENED,ACORN LEVEL,CINDER SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE STANDARD LAMINATE ACORN ACORN ACORN		
46		1	72K2747LCOLL			\$2,238.02	\$2,238.02
	3		STOW,27WX47H,LECTERN,OPEN SURFACE LAMINATE COLOR VIN RIM COLOR GROMMET	793 793 G1CMB	ACORN ACORN G1,CENTER,MATTE BLACK		
47		1	CP-R144E			\$1,066.90	\$1,066.90
			UNIVERSAL,48DX144W,CONFER GROMMET LAMINATE COLOR	CUT-G15LR 793	CUTOUT-G15,LEFT & RIGHT ACORN		
48		3	10N1828CYBL UNIVERSAL,18WX28H,CYLINDER BASE PROFILE	P1	BASIC	\$989.49	\$2,968.47
			LAMINATE COLOR	793	ACORN		
49	**	1	NACEL2IQBB ACCESSORIES,SMART BOX,WITH	STARTER PLU	G,INTERLINK IQ 2.0	\$326.51	\$326.51

111 Subtotal \$15,131.38

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
50		1	HFTLC3384 Flock 33x84 Rectangle Laminate Edge Type Select Edge Color Grommet Selection Select Grade Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish	e Top .G S .N \$(L1STD) .LAHD	2MM Edge Charcoal No Grommet Grd L1 Standard Laminates Handspun Dove	\$474.58	\$474.58
51	I	1	HFDB29AN Disc base for 29 1/2"h tables Us Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	se with 30" top \$(P1) .P7A	s P1 Paint Opts Textured Charcoal	\$874.21	\$874.21
52		8	SSNAP Strive Sled Base Armless Chair,P Frame Color Poly Seat & Back Color Poly Seat & Back Color Glide Option	Poly /BL /NFR /PFN /NS	Black No Fire Retardant Flannel Non-skid glides	\$192.67	\$1,541.36
113A					113	Subtotal	\$2,890.15
135		1	Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x	24", 6 Shelf Kit	6270	\$245.33	\$245.33
117					113A	Subtotal	\$245.33
53		1	21N3672DRFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,RICTOP GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	GHT FULL PED G13LR KS1B 793	ESTAL,RECTANGULAR GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPAI ACORN	\$1,044.84 RATE	\$1,044.84
54		1	NAC44TLL ACCESSORIES,44W LED TASK LIG	GHT,LINEAR,SIN	NGLE/STARTER UNIT	\$326.08	\$326.08
55		1	NAC7917TBRA ACCESSORIES,78 3/4WX17H,TAC TACKBOARD FABRIC GROUP FABRIC PATTERN COLOR	CKBOARD,RAIL A 10301	ROAD GRADE A CROSSROADS CHAMPAGNE	\$323.05	\$323.05

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
56		1	21N8136HBHL ARROWOOD,81WX36H,HIGH		•	\$818.23	\$818.23
	~		LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	KS1B 793	SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEF ACORN	PARATE	
57		1	21N2449RLEFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETU GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	JRN,LEFT FULL G13C KS1B 793	PEDESTAL GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEF ACORN	\$632.27 PARATE	\$632.27
58		3	NCCB006 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WIT	TH KEY,BLACK,N	NO 006	\$12.97	\$38.91
59		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilin Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB .T	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arr Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		\$360.06
60		5	HIGS6 Ignition Guest/Multi-Purpos Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Back Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Frame Color	e Chair Four-Le .F .E .U \$(2) .WP 80 .T	Fixed Nylon Glide Upholstered Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald Black	\$257.07	\$1,285.35 \$4,828.79
118					11	.7 Subtotal	34,020.79
61		1	21N2449RREFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETU GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	JRN,RIGHT FUL G13C KS1B 793	L PEDESTAL GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SER ACORN	\$632.27 PARATE	\$632.27

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
62		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,LE	EFT FULL PEDES	STAL,RECTANGULAR TOP	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13LR KS1B 793	GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
63		1	NAC6617TBRA ACCESSORIES,66 9/16WX16 15/			\$297.11	\$297.11
			TACKBOARD FABRIC GROUP FABRIC PATTERN COLOR	A 10301	GRADE A CROSSROADS CHAMPAGNE		
64		1	NAC44TLL ACCESSORIES,44W LED TASK LIG	GHT,LINEAR,SII	NGLE/STARTER UNIT	\$326.08	\$326.08
65		1	CP-R72E UNIVERSAL,36DX72W,CONFERE	ENCE TOP,RACI	ETRACK,LAM	\$457.12	\$457.12
			GROMMET LAMINATE COLOR	X 793	NO GROMMET ACORN		
66		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDEN	IZA,STORAGE,I	FULL PEDESTAL	\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	X KS2B 793	NO GROMMET SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
67		4	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira back Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .F .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Fixed Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black	\$351.74	\$1,406.96
68		1	21N6936HBHL ARROWOOD,69WX36H,HIGHBA LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	ACK ORGANIZE KS1B 793	R,HINGED DOORS SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$757.25	\$757.25

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
69	Î	2	BP-16 UNIVERSAL,16WX27H,CYLIN LAMINATE COLOR	DER BASE,NO	WIRE MGMT,LAMINATE ACORN	\$457.12	\$914.24
70		5	NCCB007 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WIT	TH KEY,BLACK,	NO 007	\$12.97	\$64.85
71		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, illing Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black	\$360.06	\$360.06
119					118	3 Subtotal	\$7,495.04
72		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESH GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	K,LEFT FULL PE G13LR KS1B 793	DESTAL,RECTANGULAR TOP GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEP, ACORN	\$1,044.84 ARATE	\$1,044.84
73		1	21N3365BCOFL ARROWOOD,33WX65H,BOO LAMINATE COLOR	KCASE,OPEN,F 793	REESTANDING ACORN	\$581.67	\$581.67
74		6	NCCB008 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WIT	TH KEY,BLACK,	NO 008	\$12.97	\$77.82

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
75		4	HIGS6 Ignition Guest/Multi-Purpose C	hair Four-Leg S	itacking	\$257.07	\$1,028.28
	14/		Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Back Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Frame Color	.F .E .U \$(2) .WP 80 .T	Fixed Nylon Glide Upholstered Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald Black		
76		1	21N2436LFF2L ARROWOOD,24DX36W,LATERA	L FILE,TWO DF	RAWER	\$619.29	\$619.29
			LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	KS2B 793	SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
77		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDEN	NZA,STORAGE,I	FULL PEDESTAL	\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	X KS2B 793	NO GROMMET SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
78	78		21N2449RREFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETURI	N,RIGHT FULL F	PEDESTAL	\$632.27	\$632.27
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13C KS1B 793	GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		
79	1	1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira b	ack		\$360.06	\$360.06
	**		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
121					119 Suk	ototal	\$5,578.49
80		1	21N6936HBHL ARROWOOD,69WX36H,HIGHBA	ACK ORGANIZE	R,HINGED DOORS	\$757.25	\$757.25
			LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	KS1B 793	SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN		

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
81		1	21N3365BCOFL ARROWOOD,33WX65H,BOOKC LAMINATE COLOR	CASE,OPEN,FRE 793	ESTANDING ACORN	\$581.67	\$581.67
82		1	21N2472CSFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX72W,CREDE GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	NZA,STORAGE, X KS2B 793	FULL PEDESTAL NO GROMMET SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,234.26	\$1,234.26
83		1	NAC44TLL ACCESSORIES,44W LED TASK LI	GHT,LINEAR,SI	NGLE/STARTER UNIT	\$326.08	\$326.08
84		1	21N2449RREFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETUR GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	N,RIGHT FULL I G13C KS1B 793	PEDESTAL GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$632.27	\$632.27
85		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,L GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	EFT FULL PEDE G13LR KS1B 793	STAL,RECTANGULAR TOP GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATE ACORN	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
86		1	NAC6617TBRA ACCESSORIES,66 9/16WX16 15 TACKBOARD FABRIC GROUP FABRIC PATTERN COLOR	/16H,TACKBOA A 10301	ARD,RAILROAD GRADE A CROSSROADS CHAMPAGNE	\$297.11	\$297.11
87		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira b Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black	\$360.06	\$360.06

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
88		5	NCCB009 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH	KEY,BLACK,NO	009	\$12.97	\$64.85
128						121 Subtotal	\$5,298.39
89		1	N84L3A COLLETTE,3 SEAT,SQUARE LEGS UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR THREAD COLOR GROMMET LEG MATERIAL/FINISH GLIDE	5,STRAIGHT AR 2 22142 AA X S-W793 C66	MS GRADE 2 SEDONA TERRA COTTA MATCHING THREAD NO GROMMET WOOD LEG,ACORN SOFT GLIDE	\$3,191.18	\$3,191.18
90		2	N84L1A COLLETTE,1 SEAT,SQUARE LEGS UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR THREAD COLOR GROMMET LEG MATERIAL/FINISH GLIDE	5,STRAIGHT AR 2 22142 AA X S-W793 C66	MS GRADE 2 SEDONA TERRA COTTA MATCHING THREAD NO GROMMET WOOD LEG,ACORN SOFT GLIDE	\$1,591.48	\$3,182.96
91		1	N84L2A COLLETTE,2 SEAT,SQUARE LEGS UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR THREAD COLOR GROMMET LEG MATERIAL/FINISH GLIDE	5,STRAIGHT AR 2 22142 AA X S-W793 C66	MS GRADE 2 SEDONA TERRA COTTA MATCHING THREAD NO GROMMET WOOD LEG,ACORN SOFT GLIDE	\$2,407.11	\$2,407.11
92		2	KA3242422ENW AUSSIE,24DX24W,SQUARE END FINISH PRICE GROUP FINISH COLOR	TABLE,WOOD STD 793	TOP STANDARD GROUP 1 ACORN	\$1,172.42	\$2,344.84
93		1	KA3244217MGW AUSSIE,24DX42W,RECT COFFEE FINISH PRICE GROUP FINISH COLOR	TABLE,WOOD STD 793	TOP STANDARD GROUP 1 ACORN	\$1,362.71 128 Subtotal	\$1,362.71 \$12,488.80
							712, 100.00

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
94	1	1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, illi	ra back		\$360.06	\$360.06
	7		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .A .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
95		1	HIGS6 Ignition Guest/Multi-Purpos	se Chair Four-Leg	Stacking	\$257.07	\$257.07
			Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Back Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Frame Color	.F .E .U \$(2) .WP 80 .T	Fixed Nylon Glide Upholstered Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald Black		
96		1	21N3060DDFL8 ARROWOOD,30DX60W,DES	SK DOUBLE FULL F	PEDESTAL RECTANGLILAR	\$1,061.71	\$1,061.71
			TOP GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13LR KS2B 793	GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEP. ACORN	ARATE	
97		2	NCCB010 CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WI	ITH KEY,BLACK,NO	0 010	\$12.97	\$25.94
130					129	9 Subtotal	\$1,704.78
98		2	Commercial Steel Shelving 3	36 x 24", 6 Shelf K	6270 (it	\$245.33	\$490.66
131					130	0 Subtotal	\$490.66

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
99		2	Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x 24	1", 6 Shelf Kit	6270	\$245.33	\$490.66
132					1	31 Subtotal	\$490.66
100		1	97D19 Terrell 59 3/4"W Brown Wood an	nd Black Meta	ıl Console Table	\$467.89	\$467.89
136					1	32 Subtotal	\$467.89
101		1	DY-MU NPS® Folding Table Dolly For Roun	nd & Rectang	ular Tables	\$303.49	\$303.49
102		3	DY-60R NPS® Folding Table Dolly for Vertice	cal Storage, 4	8"& 60"Round Tables	\$269.04	\$807.12
103		20	SA354 Cart for SA-349 and SA-350 Banqu	uet Chairs		\$287.40	\$5,748.00
104		26	BT60R NPS® 60"Heavy Duty Round Folding	ng Table		\$167.99	\$4,367.74
105		6	BT3072 NPS® 30"x 72"Heavy Duty Folding Color Selection ~		Speckled Grey Top, Grey	\$94.35 Frame	\$566.10
106		226		SP8011 COM	Neobronze Grade 4 -CF Stinson Satch	\$403.80 nel Bone-SAT11	\$91,258.80

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT	UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
				136 Subtotal	\$103,051.25
138					
107		8	6270 Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x 24", 6 Shelf Kit	\$245.33	\$1,962.64
120				138 Subtotal	\$1,962.64
139 108		12	T9A235365 Nexel® 4 Shelf, Stainless Steel Solid Shelving Unit, Starter, 48"W x x 74"H	\$874.80 24"D	\$10,497.60
140				139 Subtotal	\$10,497.60
109		1	T9A319058 Global Industrial™ 430 Stainless Steel Table, 96 x 30", Galvanized Undershelf	\$326.73	\$326.73
141				140 Subtotal	\$326.73
110		1	97D19 Terrell 59 3/4"W Brown Wood and Black Metal Console Table	\$467.89	\$467.89
143				141 Subtotal	\$467.89
111		1	6270 Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x 24", 6 Shelf Kit	\$245.33	\$245.33
				143 Subtotal	\$245.33
143A 136		1	6269 Commercial Steel Shelving 36 x 18", 6 Shelf Kit	\$220.19	\$220.19
162				143A Subtotal	\$220.19

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
112		1	72K2747LCOLL			\$2,238.02	\$2,238.02
	3		STOW,27WX47H,LECTERN,OPE	N,TFL			
			SURFACE LAMINATE COLOR VIN RIM COLOR GROMMET	793 793 G1CMB	ACORN ACORN G1,CENTER,MATTE BLACK		
113		32	HIWMM			\$351.74	\$11,255.68
	T		Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilira b	ack			
	*		Control Type Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.Y1 .F .S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Fixed Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
163					162	2 Subtotal	\$13,493.70
114		4	HBTTRND36			\$176.88	\$707.52
			36" Round Top				
			Select Grommet Select Grade Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Select Edgeband Color	.N \$(L1STD) .LAHD .P	No Grommets Grd L1 Standard Laminates Handspun Dove Black		
115	-	4	HBTTX30S			\$155.45	\$621.80
			Seated height X-base for suppo	ort of 30 36" to	pps		
	+		Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .CBK	P1 Paint Opts Charblack		
116		16	SSNAP			\$192.67	\$3,082.72
			Strive Sled Base Armless Chair,	Poly			
	4		Frame Color Poly Seat & Back Color Poly Seat & Back Color Glide Option	/BL /NFR /PFN /NS	Black No Fire Retardant Flannel Non-skid glides		
164					163	3 Subtotal	\$4,412.04
164		c	NCCB011			\$12.97	\$77.82
11/		6	CASEGOODS,LOCK CORE WITH	KEY,BLACK,NC	011	\$12.57	7/1.62

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
118		2	HWR2460P Systems Rectangular Worksurfa			\$160.31	\$320.62
			Select Laminate Select Grade 1 Laminate Finish Select Edgeband Color Select Grommet Color	\$(L1STD) .LFW1 .FW .LOFT	Grd L1 Standard Laminates Florence Walnut Florence Walnut Loft		
119	119		HETP4224FP Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x	24W		\$104.34	\$313.02
			Fabric Selection Grd A Fab Select Tempest Fabric Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(A) .TP 80 \$(P1) .LOFT	Grd A Fabric Tempest Full Stream P1 Paint Opts Loft		
120		3	HETC24 Panel Top Cap 24"W			\$13.68	\$41.04
			Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		
121		2	HETC60 Panel Top Cap 60"W			\$29.38	\$58.76
			Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		
122		2	HETP4260FP Tackable Panel w/o TC 42.5H x	60W		\$145.62	\$291.24
			Fabric Selection Grd A Fab Select Tempest Fabric Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(A) .TP 80 \$(P1) .LOFT	Grd A Fabric Tempest Full Stream P1 Paint Opts Loft		
123		2	HVFB23R Box/Box/File 28H x 22 7/8D x 1	5W		\$192.22	\$384.44
			Select Lock Option Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	.L \$(P1) .LOFT	Lock P1 Paint Opts Loft		

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
124		6	HIGS6 Ignition Guest/Multi-Purpos	se Chair Four-Le	eg Stacking	\$257.07	\$1,542.42
			Select Arm Type Select Caster/Glide Option Select Back Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Frame Color	.F .E .U \$(2) .WP 80 .T	Fixed Nylon Glide Upholstered Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald Black		
125	1	3	HEFEC42P Panel Finished End Covers 4	2.5H		\$19.00	\$57.00
	Ţ		Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		
126		1	HIWMM Ignition 2 Task Mid-back, ilir Control Type Select Arm Type	ra back .Y1 .A	Synchro-Tilt W Seat Slider Height and Width Adj. Arm	\$360.06	\$360.06
			Select Caster/Glide Option Select Mesh Color Select Upholstery Upholstery Selection Whisper Vinyl Select Lumbar Select Base Select Frame Color	.S .IM \$(2) .WP 80 .NL .SB	Black All-Surface Caster 4-Way Black Grade 2 Uph Whisper Vinyl Emerald No Lumbar Standard Base Black		
127		1	HEC42PTN 42.5H "T" Connector Post			\$36.73	\$36.73
	!		Select Paint Grade Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		
128		2	HEC42PLN 42.5H "L" Connector Post			\$39.00	\$78.00
			Select Paint Grade Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		
129	7	4	HWSB2 Worksurface Bracket Kit			\$16.21	\$64.84
	7		Select Paint Color Select Grade 1 Paint	\$(P1) .LOFT	P1 Paint Opts Loft		

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
130		2	21N2436LFF2L ARROWOOD,24DX36W,LATERA	AL FILE,TWO DF	RAWER	\$619.29	\$1,238.58
			LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	KS2B 793	SPECIFY 2 BLACK CORE SEPARATI ACORN	<u> </u>	
131	131	1	21N2449RREFL2 ARROWOOD,24DX49W,RETURI	N,RIGHT FULL F	PEDESTAL	\$632.27	\$632.27
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13C KS1B 793	GROMMET,CENTER SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATI ACORN	≣	
132		1	21N3672DLFL1 ARROWOOD,36DX72W,DESK,LI	EFT FULL PEDES	STAL,RECTANGULAR TOP	\$1,044.84	\$1,044.84
			GROMMET LOCK LAMINATE COLOR	G13LR KS1B 793	GROMMET,LEFT & RIGHT SPECIFY 1 BLACK CORE SEPARATI ACORN	:	
133		2	HECSL "L" Connector Strap			\$5.57	\$11.14
134		1	HECST "T" Connector Strap			\$8.10	\$8.10
MEZZ	ANINE				164 Su	btotal	\$6,560.92
137		1	KA3244217MGW AUSSIE,24DX42W,RECT COFFEE FINISH PRICE GROUP	STD	STANDARD GROUP 1	\$1,362.71	\$1,362.71
138	138	2	N84L1A	793	ACORN	\$1,591.48	\$3,182.96
			COLLETTE,1 SEAT,SQUARE LEGS UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR THREAD COLOR GROMMET LEG MATERIAL/FINISH GLIDE	2 22142 AA X S-W793 C66	MS GRADE 2 SEDONA TERRA COTTA MATCHING THREAD NO GROMMET WOOD LEG,ACORN SOFT GLIDE		

LINE	IMAGE	QTY	PRODUCT			UNIT SELL	EXT SELL
139	O.	1	N84L3A COLLETTE,3 SEAT,SQUARE LEG	S,STRAIGHT A	RMS	\$3,191.18	\$3,191.18
			UPHOLSTERY GRADE PRIMARY UPH PATTERN COLOR THREAD COLOR GROMMET LEG MATERIAL/FINISH GLIDE	2 22142 AA X S-W793 C66	GRADE 2 SEDONA TERRA COTTA MATCHING THREAD NO GROMMET WOOD LEG,ACORN SOFT GLIDE		
140		2	KA3242422ENW			\$1,172.42	\$2,344.84
			AUSSIE,24DX24W,SQUARE ENI	O TABLE,WOO	D TOP		
			FINISH PRICE GROUP FINISH COLOR	STD 793	STANDARD GROUP 1 ACORN		
ZFREIG	ЭНТ				MEZZANINE	Subtotal	\$10,081.69
141		1	ZFREIGHT FREIGHT-BEAUFURN			\$8,235.29	\$8,235.29
142		1	ZFREIGHT FREIGHT-FELLOW			\$41.18	\$41.18
143		1	ZFREIGHT FREIGHT-NPS			\$685.88	\$685.88
					ZFREIGHT	Subtotal	\$8,962.35
zinsta	l i						
144		1	INSTALL RT Labor to Receive Deliver and Ir	nstall per prop	osal	\$24,466.00	\$24,466.00
					All work during Regular Bus No stair carry Area to be free and clear Non-Union Labor	iness Hours	
					zinstal	Subtotal	\$24,466.00

LINE IMAGE QTY PRODUCT UNIT SELL EXT SELL

Subtotal \$270,822.57

GRAND TOTAL \$270,822.57

"Ordering Notes"

- * Deposit may be due at time of order
- * The applicable tax will be applied at the time of invoicing
- * Estimated leadtime is subject to the manufactures production / shipping schedules
- * This proposal contains Special Order items that are Not Returnable
- * Once an order is placed, cancellations are Not Allowed

LINE IMAGE QTY PRODUCT UNIT SELL EXT SELL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE

(FURNITURE - ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS WORKSPACE INTERIORS)

- 1.ODP Business Solutions, LLC ("ODP Business Solutions") shall make commercially reasonable efforts to install all products as quickly as possible. However, any delivery and/or installation dates quoted to Customer are approximate, and ODP Business Solutions obligation shall be only to deliver and/or install the products within a reasonable time. Also, due to certain factory shipment schedules, it is possible that ODP Business Solutions will be able to deliver and install portions of the job in phases. Customer will be invoiced for the items as they are delivered and payment will be due as set forth in Section 3 below
- 2. All prices are firm for thirty (30) days from date of proposal.
- **3.**Payment terms are net twenty (20) days from date of invoice, unless otherwise agreed to and as documented on the order or quote. Customer will be invoiced for items when delivery and installation (if applicable) is complete, and any punch issues are less than 10% of the value of the entire order. In no event shall payment be withheld for delivered products and services. Customer shall pay 90% of the invoice and may withhold 10% until completion of the job. The balance is payable immediately after any outstanding issues are resolved.
- 4. All orders are subject to credit approval.
- **5.**ODP Business Solutions requires a minimum deposit equaling 50% on all orders over \$20,000. Said deposit will be applied to Customer's account until such product is delivered and invoiced. Each invoice, less its proportionate share of the deposit, will be due and payable as set forth in Section 4 above.
- **6.** All products and materials are subject to applicable taxes, as well as any applicable inbound freight and fabrication charges.
- 7.An order is not cancelable once in production. "Quick ships" and fabric orders are not cancelable.
- **8.**Any quotation for special order products or materials shall be approved by an authorized Customer representative for correct product number, fabric, specifications and quantities. Any services rendered to Customer to change or modify the specification and layout before or during installation will be charged to Customer at prevailing rates. If such changes or modifications result in additional products, parts, materials or labor, they will be billed to Customer at prevailing rates.
- 9.Delivery and installation services are conducted during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. If services are requested outside of normal business hours, if special handling or equipment is required, if moving of products other than delivered is required, or if there are any unusual condition not made known to ODP Business Solutions at the time of sale, extra labor charges at prevailing rates may apply.
- 10.If during installation, additional products are necessary or required to complete the job, such additional products and labor will be charged to Customer at prevailing rates.
- 11. Floors shall be smooth, level and free from debris.
- 12. Condition of Jobsite Customer agrees to have premises available on the requested date of installation and for a reasonable time thereafter for installation during the regular business day. Customer's job site shall be clean, clear, and free of debris prior to installation. Delivery and installation encumbrances which necessitate additional labor will result in extra charges. If installation is to be placed over carpeting, tiles, or other floor covering, Customer hereby assures ODP Business Solutions that all such coverings will be completed prior to time installation is scheduled. The job site shall be free of interference from all trades in the work areas, and if the job site is not free of such trade interference, the delivery and installation shall not proceed until such interference has been eliminated, or other arrangements are agreed to in writing. ODP Business Solutions shall be held harmless and shall not assume liability for job delay due to failure to meet any of the preceding conditions. Customer:

13.	Jobsite Services. Electric current, light, heat, trash disposal facilities
	hoisting and/or elevator service, and adequate facilities for off-loading
	staging, moving, and handling of the Furnishings will be furnished
	without charge to ODP Business Solutions. Customer acknowledges that
	if the installed Furnishings require electrical hook-ups, outlets, wiring, or
	other similar services, at Customer's election, ODP Business Solutions
	may provide such services through licensed subcontractors at an
	additional fee or Customer shall be responsible for engaging appropriate
	licensed professionals.

- **14.** Permits are the responsibility of the Customer unless expressly provided in the Proposal.
- 15. If Customer is unwilling or unable to accept delivery or installation of the products according to the specified schedule, the products will be stored at Customer's expense. Customer shall pay a warehouse charge payable monthly. Any double handling of a product will be charged at our normal hourly rate.
- 16. ODP Business Solutions makes no warranties, expressed or implied, as to merchantability or as the suitability of the products for any particular purpose, except those made by the manufacturer of the products. Any claim must be made to ODP Business Solutions in writing within five (5) days after delivery or installation of the products and if no claim is so received by ODP Business Solutions it will be conclusively presumed that Customer has accepted and that the products are as represented.
- 17. No liability shall accrue against ODP Business Solutions as a result of breach of terms and conditions caused by any strike, act of God, lockout, accident, or delay beyond its control.
- 18. ODP Business Solutions retains, and Customer hereby grants to ODP Business Solutions, a security interest in the products to secure the purchase price therefore. The products shall remain personal property regardless of being fixed to any real property. If Customer defaults in the payment of the purchase price when due, ODP Business Solutions shall have all rights and remedies granted by the Uniform Commercial Code. A finance charge of 2% per month (annual percentage rate 24%) will be charged on all past due balances. Customer shall pay all collection costs, including attorneys fee, in the event any claim is referred to a collection agency or attorney.
- 19. Products shipped directly to Customer shall be the responsibility of Customer except if agreed in writing that ODP Business Solutions will provide delivery and installation services. The receiving Customer is responsible to inspect products and file any necessary freight claims with freight provider.
- 20. Manufacturer warranties apply for parts only. Labor is not included.
- 21. All items set forth in the quotation are non-returnable.
- **22.**IN NO EVENT SHALL EITHER PARTY BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, WHETHER IN AN ACTION BASED ON CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, EVEN IF THE PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
- 23. Each party shall indemnify and hold harmless the other party from and against any and all third-party claims, demands, actions, suits, losses, liabilities, damages and all related costs and expenses, including without limitation reasonable attorneys' fees due to, arising from or relating to the negligent, willful or reckless act or omission of the indemnifying party.
- **24.** These terms and conditions shall be governed by the law of the State of Florida, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

for job delay due to failure to meet any of the preceding conditions.	Customer PO:
Customer:	
Customer's Signature:	Title:
	Date:
Print Name:	